



Goldiam International Ltd

MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS OF DIAMONDS & JEWELLERY

CIN:L36912MH1986PLC041203

February 12, 2024

To, BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001. Scrip Code: 526729	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400 051. Scrip Code: GOLDIAM EQ
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of newspaper advertisement of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 published in Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi Newspaper) on February 9, 2024 for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,
For **Goldiam International Limited**

Pankaj Parkhiya
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.:- As above

Registered Office

Gems & Jewellery Complex, Santacruz Electronics Export Processing Zone, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400096. India

Phones: (022) 28291893/28290396/28292397 Fax : (022) 28292885 Email:- investorrelations@goldiam.com

Website: www.goldiam.com

MARGO FINANCE LIMITED							
CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534 Regd. Office : Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka: Halkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra Corporate Office: 2 nd Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER, 2023							
(Amount in lacs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	7.73	44.54	8.16	62.59	46.44	59.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(3.28)	28.92	(58.37)	32.72	(41.99)	(35.32)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(4.69)	19.05	(72.44)	21.48	(58.74)	(57.32)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	3,991.42	954.70	(118.46)	9,089.13	(892.69)	(1,846.93)
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	5,365.28
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	(0.10)	0.42	(1.59)	0.47	(1.29)	(1.25)

Notes: The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th February 2024, subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company www.margofinance.com and can also be accessed at the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

for MARGO FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
Anil Kumar Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00086106

Place : Mumbai
Date : 08.02.2024

Dhunseri Tea & Industries Limited							
Registered Office: 'Dhunseri House', 4A, Woodburn Park, Kolkata - 700 020 CIN: L15500WB1997PLC085661 Ph: +91 33 2280 1950 (Five Lines), Fax: +91 33 2287 8350/9274 E-mail: mail@dhunseritea.com, Website: www.dhunseritea.com							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023							
(Rupees in lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Three months ended 31/12/2023	Preceding Three months ended 31/12/2022	Nine months ended 31/12/2023	Three months ended 31/12/2023	Preceding Three months ended 31/12/2022	Nine months ended 31/12/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	9,530.71	7,601.79	27,300.02	11,623.73	9,708.01	35,894.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(2,525.70)	503.40	(2,026.19)	(4,514.05)	277.86	(6,489.20)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(2,525.70)	251.86	(1,590.00)	(4,514.05)	26.32	(6,503.01)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items	(2,380.92)	1,254.62	(1,490.47)	(4,431.69)	950.28	(5,763.09)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(2807.49)	1249.68	(1769.41)	(5443.48)	1436.66	(7,138.35)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,050.74	1,050.74	1,050.74	1,050.74	1,050.74	1,050.74
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per Share (Face Value Rs 10/- per share) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	(22.66)*	11.94*	(14.18)*	(42.18)*	9.04*	(54.85)*

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.dhunseritea.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
C. K. Dhanuka
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00005684

Place : Kolkata
Date : February 08, 2024

Honeywell							
Honeywell Automation India Limited							
CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951							
Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune 411 013							
Phone: +91 20 7114 8888, E-mail: HAIL.investorservices@honeywell.com Website: https://www.honeywell.com/in/en/hail							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023							
(Rs. in millions)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited*	Unaudited*	Unaudited*	Unaudited*	Unaudited*	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	10,991	11,443	10,449	32,087	26,994	35,759
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,745	1,639	1,437	4,776	4,397	5,913
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,745	1,639	1,437	4,776	4,397	5,913
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,279	1,219	1,061	3,532	3,260	4,380
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,246	1,236	1,031	3,533	3,172	4,276
6.	Equity share capital	88	88	88	88	88	88
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						31,797
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) -						
	(a) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised)	144.60	137.82	119.97	399.42	368.69	495.40
	(b) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised)	144.60	137.82	119.97	399.42	368.69	495.40

*Limited Review

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 08, 2024.

For Honeywell Automation India Limited
Ashish Madhukar Gaikwad
Managing Director
DIN : 07585079

Place: Pune
Date: February 08, 2024

GOLDIAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED							
GEMS & JEWELLERY COMPLEX, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI 400 096 CIN: L36912MH1986PLC041203.TEL.(022) 28291893. FAX:(022) 28290418.Email:investorrelations@goldiam.com. Website: www.goldiam.com							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTH ENDED DEC. 31, 2023							
(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	Year to date Figures for Year Ended
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	20,495.12	13,928.05	18,558.94	46,541.57	41,939.38	55,429.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,206.69	3,178.16	3,868.55	9,635.09	9,687.06	11,746.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,206.69	3,178.16	3,868.55	9,635.09	9,687.06	11,746.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,239.23	2,345.11	2,883.66	7,314.39	6,897.12	8,518.85
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Taxes, including Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates	3,586.06	2,439.19	2,920.61	8,074.64	7,159.81	8,960.53
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/-per share)	2,135.90	2,135.90	2,179.49	2,135.90	2,179.49	2,179.49
7	Earnings per Share (Not Annualised):						
	(a) Basic	3.03	2.20	2.65	6.85	6.33	7.82
	(b) Diluted	3.03	2.16	2.65	6.85	6.33	7.82

Key information on Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	Year to date Figures for Year Ended
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	11,808.70	11,120.16	7,882.46	28,860.23	25,705.30	33,105.59
2	Profit before tax	3,419.97	1,753.03	1,802.73	6,336.10	5,853.76	6,980.52
3	Profit after Tax	2,794.67	1,359.10	1,389.49	5,053.00	4,635.10	5,687.58
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2,907.87	1,375.75	1,521.15	5,367.56	4,867.38	6,033.90

Note: The above information is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited result for the Quarter and Nine Month ended Dec., 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited result for the Quarter and Nine Month ended Dec., 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company's at www.goldiam.com.

For Goldiam International Limited
Sd/-
Rashesh Bhansali
Executive Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Dated : Feb., 08, 2024

Gabriel India Limited						
Registered Office: 29 th Milestone, Pune Nashik Highway, Village Kuruli, Tal. Khed Pune-410501 CIN: L34101PN1961PLC015735						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023						
(Amount in Rs Million)						
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	8,138.06	7,109.86	24,840.22	8,154.34	24,856.49
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	593.45	392.17	1,800.38	580.89	1,774.60
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	429.63	291.24	1,324.03	412.45	1,297.06
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	428.61	310.85	1,310.18	411.47	1,283.25
5	Equity Share Capital	143.64	143.64	143.64	143.64	143.64
6	Earnings per Equity share (nominal value of Rs. 1/- each, not annualized) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	2.99	2.03	9.22	2.87	9.03

Notes :

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 08th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified report on the results.
- On 28th April, 2023 the Company has acquired 100% equity shares of Inalfa Gabriel Sunroof Systems Private Limited (IGSSPL) and entered into a technical collaboration agreement with Inalfa Roof Systems Group B.V., of the Netherlands ('Inalfa') to undertake the activities of manufacture and sale of the automotive sunroofs through IGSSPL. The Board of Directors of the Company has also accorded its approval to execute the joint venture agreement between Inalfa and the Company, subject to receipt of requisite approvals, pursuant to which the shareholding of Inalfa and the Company in IGSSPL will be in the ratio of 51:49 in accordance with the terms contained therein.
- On July 14, 2023, the Company had incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary Gabriel Europe Engineering Centre ('G.E.E.C.') in Belgium to undertake research and development of vehicle components.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment viz. "auto components and parts", no segment information is required to be disclosed.
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code'), relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment, received Indian Parliament approval and Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
- The Company had received an assessment order dated October 31, 2023 under Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 pertaining to financial year 2017-18 from the office of commercial tax of Tamil Nadu, raising a total demand of Rs. 1,302.50 million (including interest and penalties). Department has assessed the liability on account of mismatch in GST reconciliation, Input tax credit, liability under reverse charged mechanism. The Company had filed a writ petition in Madras High Court against the order and obtained a stay on the above mentioned order and further has been remanded back to the appropriate authorities. There is no foreseeable impact on financials operations or other activities of the Company due to this order.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
MANOJ KOLHATKAR
Managing Director
DIN No. 03553983

Place : Pune
Date : February 08, 2024

Limited Review of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2023						
(₹ in lakhs)						
Particulars	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	FY ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from operations*	306,826.28	221,374.29	152,477.12	114,324.73	154,349.16	482,345.39
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items*)	104,169.20	72,292.63	55,693.53	39,717.05	48,475.68	170,961.25
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items*)	104,169.20	72,292.63	55,693.53	39,717.05	48,475.68	170,961.25
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items*)	80,019.20	53,912.82	45,643.53	30,049.05	34,375.68	126,176.05
5. Total Comprehensive income for the period[comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after Tax)]	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Paid-up capital (wholly owned by Government of India)	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	1,153,202.76	1,026,648.81	1,153,202.76	1,026,648.81	1,153,202.76	1,153,202.76
8. Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
9. Net Worth (₹ in Cr)	12,603.01	11,207.66	12,603.01	11,207.66	12,173.00	11,903.00
10. Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	8,342,126.11	6,563,500.00	8,342,126.11	6,563,500.00	8,174,304.75	8,441,758.19
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12. Debt-Equity Ratio*	6.05	5.35	6.05	5.35	6.13	6.50
13. Earning Per Share (EPS)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(a) Basic	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(b) Diluted	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.71	3.00	13.30	2.00	1.54	1.97
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.60	1.50	1.61	1.54	1.59	1.60

& Income from operations includes Interest Income on Advances, Bank Deposits and Investments.
\$ For the quarter / half year ended taken as per balance sheet of previous accounting year
*Debt denotes total Borrowings and Equity denotes Capital plus Reserves and surplus
-Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IndAS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 08, 2024 at New Delhi.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly /half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/half yearly financial results is available on the websites of the BSE and NSE (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and the Bank's Website (www.nhb.org.in).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and NSE and can be accessed on the website, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.
- The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. NIL

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S.K. Hota
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 08, 2024

